



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7914/2025**

MOVISH REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr Pulkit Verma and Peyush Pruthi,
Advocates.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CIRCLE 16(1), DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr
Shivendra Singh and Mr Yojit Pareek,
Advocates.

Mr Kushagra Kumar, SPC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

CM APPL. 34875/2025

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7914/2025 and CM APPL. 34874/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice.
5. List on 06.08.2025 along with W.P.(C) 1023/2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 29, 2025

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any